
Fall Sport Try-Out  
Information 

 
Cheer: Tryouts are August 1-3, from 2pm until 4pm in the dance/cheer studio.  
Questions: Coach Lewis, slewis@ursulinestl.org 

 
August 6, 2018 

 
Tennis: All grades meet at Chaminade High School at 4:30 p.m.-6:30pm 
Questions: Coach Ward, sward@ursulinestl.org 
 
Field Hockey:  Freshmen 5 p.m.-6:30 p.m, returning players 6 p.m.-8 p.m. 
Questions:  Coach Hood ahood@ursulinestl.org 
 
Volleyball:  All potential players meet in the gym from 6p.m.-8:30 p.m. 
Questions: Coach King lking@ursulinestl.org 
 
Softball:  All players should meet at the field from 5 p.m.-7 p.m. 
Questions: Coach Petruska, apetruska@ursulinestl.org 
 
Cross Country:  All potential runners should meet in O’Hara Hall from 4 p.m.-6 p.m. 
Monday August 6th  4 p.m. - 6 p.m. 
 
Tuesday August 7th 8:30 a.m. -10:30 p.m. 
 
Wednesday August 8th: 6 pm- 8 pm 
 
Thursday & Friday August 9 & 10: 8:30 a.m. - 10:30 a.m. 
 
Saturday August 11 9 am - 11 am 
 
Questions:  Coach Hilmes, ahilmes@ursulinestl.org 
 
Golf:    * Monday, 8/6/18 - Riverside Golf Par 3.  Starting at 5:30pm - Fee is $8.50/pp 
 
​ * Tuesday, 8/7/18 - The Colt course at Crescent Farms, Starting at 5pm - fee is 
$10/pp 
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​ * Wednesday, 8/8/18 - Kirkwood Family Golf Par 3 - Starting at 5pm - fee is $8.50/pp 
 
​ * Thursday, 8/9/18 - Riverside Regulation 9 holes - Starting at 5:30 - fee is $13/pp 
 
​ * Friday, 8/10/2018 - Berry Hill Golf Course, Starting at 5pm - Fee to be between 
$10-$15 
 
Questions: Coach Gilbert, bgilbert@ursulinestl.org 
 
Please note:  each year you need a new physical and must be uploaded by June 15, 2018.  If 
your current physical is dated February 1, 2018 or after it can also be used for the 18-19 
school year. 
 
On the first day of try-outs, the girls will receive the try-out schedule for the rest of the week.  
If you have any questions or concerns, please contact the coach with whom your daughter will 
be trying out. 
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